CAPI VP28 Main Rev B, B.1 & C PCB BOM
Page 1 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Classic Audio Products, Inc.
Resistors
Part # Qty Position Value Type Manufacturer Man. Part#
4 PR1 10R .25W 5% CF Xicon  291-10-RC
  PR2 10R
  PR3 10R
  PR4 10R
1 R18 24R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-24-RC
2 R12 160R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-160-RC
  R23 160R
3 R1 200R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-200-RC
  R4 200R
  R16 200R
1 R3 464R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-464-RC
2 R13 665R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-665-RC
  R14 665R
1 R6 1k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-1K-RC
1 R28 2k7 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-2.7K-RC
1 R2 3k6 .25W 5% CF Xicon  291-3.6K-RC
2 R24 4k99 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-4.99K-RC
  R25 4k99
1 R11 6k2 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-6.2K-RC
2 R15 6k8 .4W 0.1% MF Vishay MBB 0207-25 0.1% C1 6k8
  R26 6k8
1 R5 10k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-10K-RC
1 R9 13k7 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-13.7K-RC
1 R21 18k2 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-18.2K-RC
3 R8 20k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-20K-RC
  R20 20k
  R22 20k
2 R17 31k6 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-31.6K-RC
  R27 31k6
1 R7 59k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-59K-RC
CAPI VP28 Main Rev B, B.1 & C PCB BOM
Page 2 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Classic Audio Products, Inc.
Resistors (continued)
1 R19 100k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-100K-RC
1 R10 137k .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-137K-RC
1 R29 10R .5W 5% CF Xicon  293-10-RC
      RF ~ Stepped Fader Resistors
Part # Qty Position Value Type Manufacturer Man. Part#
1 RF1 15R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-15-RC
1 RF2 23R2 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-23.2-RC
1 RF3 36R5 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-36.5-RC
1 RF4 59R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-59-RC
1 RF5 93R1 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-93.1-RC
1 RF6 64R9 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-64.9-RC
1 RF7 82R5 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-82.5-RC
1 RF8 102R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-102-RC
1 RF9 130R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-130-RC
1 RF10 165R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-165-RC
1 RF11 205R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-205-RC
1 RF12 24R9 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-24.9-RC
      RG ~ Stepped Preamp Gain Resistors
Part # Qty Position Value Type Manufacturer Man. Part#
1 RG1 14k7 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-14.7K-RC
1 RG2 4k99 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-4.99K-RC
1 RG3 1k96 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-1.96K-RC
1 RG4 1k24 .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-1.24K-RC
1 RG5 787R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-787-RC
1 RG6 511R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-511-RC
1 RG7 357R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-357-RC
1 RG8 249R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-249-RC
1 RG9 169R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-169-RC
1 RG10 120R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-120-RC
1 RG11 82R .25W 1% MF Xicon  271-82-RC
CAPI VP28 Main Rev B, B.1 & C PCB BOM
Page 3 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Classic Audio Products, Inc.